SCHOOL ACTIVITIES PLANNER (2023-24)

THEME FOR MONTH MARCH — NEW BEGINNING NEW DREAMS

Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes
e Time Management e Sharing and Caring
e Determination e Restaurant Manners
DATE DAY ACTIVITIES
15 March Wednesday ¢ Academic Session Commences

¢ Welcome Assembly by teachers

17 March Friday %+ Code of conduct (School Almanac Review)
20 March Monday ¢ Know about your School (Class Quiz)
25 March Saturday % Activity of Making Book Mark (Grade I to XII)
s House Meeting
THEME FOR MONTH APRIL — EXPANDING HORIZONS
Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes
e Self-Discipline e School Bus Manners
e Responsibility e Classroom Manners
e Honesty e Manners at Home
e Co-operation e Manners With Parents
06 April Thursday %+ Class Notice Board Decoration Day
07 April Friday %+ Special Assembly on World Health Day (Lotus House)
Theme : Our Planet, Our Health
08 April Saturday 2" Saturday Off
11 April to Tuesday to % Class Inspection Week
15 April Saturday
13 April Thursday % Baisakhi Celebration
Special Assembly on Baisakhi (Tulip House)
14 April Friday Baisakhi Holiday
15 April Saturday % Inter house Wall magazine Competition (Cat — Seniors and colts and
fillies) — Fine arts club
LOTUS HOUSE :- Digital India / Contribution of women in the
world of science, social science, upliftment
and peace
TULIP HOUSE :- My Pride, My Nation / Teachers/ Wonders of
the World
CARNATION HOUSE :- Women Empowerment / Fit India /
Emerging Areas of tourism
DAFFODIL HOUSE - Inventions & Discoveries of National &
International Philosophers / 21st Century
No. of participants - 4 from each house
Time allowed - 1 hour 30 min
Judgment criteria :- 1. Attractiveness
.- 2. Presentation




:- 3. Relevancy of Graphics/ Attention to Details

¢ Inter House English Turncoat — Debate Competition
(Category : Colts and Fillies) — Oratory Club

LOTUS & TULIP HOUSE . Social Media is manipulating young
minds
CARNATION & DAFFODIL HOUSE : Online activities are making masses
intellectuals
No. of participants :- 2 from each house
Time allowed - 3—4 Minutes
Judgment criteria :- 1. Content Relevance

:- 2. Strength of arguments
:- 3. Organization and clarity
% Spin-A-Yarn : Inter Class English Story Narration (Grade | — V)

No. of participants :- 3 from each Section

Judgment criteria :- 1. Introduction of Story
:- 2. Presentation of Narration
:- 3. Voice Intonation

Note : 1. Story should be value based with a Moral lesson

2. Any no. of props may be used.

19 April Wednesday % Investiture Ceremony
22 April Saturday % Special Assembly on Earth Day (Eco — Club)
% Activities : -
¢+ Tree Plantation (Grade I to V)
++ Slogan Writing (Grade VI to XII)
¢+ Poster Making Activity on save earth (Art & Craft Club Student)
24 April Monday % English Language Day
+» Dainty Hands : Calligraphy Activity (Grade | to XII)
26 April Wednesday %+ Workshop on Girls Safety (Grade 111 to VIII) (Daffodil House)
¢+ Workshop on Girls Safety (Grade 1X to XII)
29 April Saturday % Parent Teachers Meeting
THEME FOR MONTH MAY — MAGIC OF TOGETHERNESS
Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes
e Appreciation e Table Manners
e Dedication e Telephone Manners
e Forgiveness e Travelling Manners
e Tolerance e Greetings Manners
01 May Monday + Labor Day Celebration (Head Boy and Head Girl) & (Carnation House)

e Theme: “Without Labor, Nothing Prospers”.

e ‘Thank You’ Self-made Cards/ Badges/ Flowers by Council
members / Tiny Tots for the Helpers in School

e Role Play.




03 May Wednesday s Special Assembly on Guru Amar Dass Ji Birthday (Daffodil House)
¢ Periodic Test — | Commences (Grade | to XII)
04 May Thursday Guru Amar Dass Ji Birthday Holiday
12 May Friday % Digital Assembly on Mother’s Day (Lotus House)
% Mother’s Day Activities
e Card Making for Mothers (Grade | — V)
e Tiara Making Activity (Grade VI —VIII)
e Card Making on MS Word (IX and X)
e T-Shirt Designing Activity (XI and XII)
e Jewelry Making Activity (X1 and XII)
13 May Saturday 2" Saturday off
22 May Monday % Digital Assembly on Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji
(Tulip House)
23 May Tuesday Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji Holiday
27 May Saturday ¢+ Voice your Opinion : Inter —-House English Debate Competition

(Category — Seniors) — Oratory Club
e Lotus & Tulip House :- Should parents decide which career their
children will pursue?
e Carnation & Daffodil House :- Technology hamper human

creativity
No. of participants :- 2 from each house
Time allowed :- 3—4 Minutes
Judgment criteria :- 1. Content Relevance

:- 2. Strength of arguments
:- 3. Organization and clarity

R

% Inter House Punjabi Declamation (cat- colts & fillies)

e Lotus & Tulip :- 3f3x3T &9 i 3Jt fag=e

e Tulip & Carnation :- Urdt 3aeet <8 fevm Aer vagdl A &9
e Carnation & Daffodil :- AH™ ST ggddr T AE'®

e Daffodil & Lotus :-IHed fegns &g fersdt & taes

No. of participants :- 2 from each house

Time allowed :- 3—4 Minutes

Judgment criteria :- 1. Content Relevancy
- 2. Gestures

:- 3. Confidence

¢ Inter class General Quiz (Grade I to 1V)

No. of participants :- 04 from each class
Round :- 1. Introduction Round
(MCQ’s based and current affairs, sports,
Maths, EVS, G.K., English)
:- 2. Audio Visual Round
3. Rapid Fire Round




29 May

Monday

>

Workshop on Social Etiquettes (Grade | to VIII) (Carnation House)

L)

25

3 June

Saturday

X4

*

Parent Teacher Meeting and Result Declaration of P.T. | Examination

THEME FOR MONTH JUNE — TURN YOUR WORDS INTO WISDOM

Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes

e Sharing is Caring

¢ Restaurant Manners

4 June to 4 July

Summer Break
“Best out of waste” - Project for summer vacation

THEME FOR MONTH JULY — NURTURE GREEN CULTURE

Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes

Do not use bad Language

e Nurture the Nature o
e Care for Animals e Keep out of bad company
e Kindness e Say please and thank you
e Say Excuse Me
05 July Wednesday % School Reopen after Summer Break
08 July Saturday 2" Saturday off
15 July Saturday ¢+ Celebration of Van Mahotsav (Eco Club)
e Nukkad Natak on Nature Conservation (Grade I1X to XII)
e Presentation of My Earth- My Responsibilities (Grade I to 1)
e Poetry Recitation (Grade IV & V)
e Paper Bag Making Activity (Grade VI to VIII)
19 July Wednesday % Inter-House Flower Arrangement & Salad dressing Competition (Cat. Colts

and Fillies and Seniors)

No. of participants :- 4 from each house
Time allowed :- 1 Hour 30 Minutes
Judgment criteria .- 1. Creative & aesthetic skills

:- 2. Presentation
:- 3. Organization & Neatness
% Inter-House English Group Song and Folk Song Competition
(Cat. Colts & fillies) — Music Club

No. of participants :- 8 from each house
Time Allowed .- 4 - 5 Minutes
Judgment Criteria : - 1 Voice Modulation
:- 2 Rhythm
:- 3 Pitch

:- 4 Instruments Playing Skills
% Inter-Class Character Enactment Competition (Grade I11-1V)

e Topics for Grade IlI
o Transport/ Favorite Cartoon / Oratory Character/ State

Representatives/ Stationary Articles

e Topics for Grade IV
o Celebrities/ Health & Hygiene/ Freedom Fighters/ Fruit &

Vegetables

No. of participants :- 4 from each section




Time allowed :- 2-3 Minutes
Judgment criteria :- 1. Make up and costumes
:- 2. Theme Adherence
:- 3. Expressions and Gestures

22 July Saturday s Workshop on Health and Hygiene (Grade | to V) (Tulip House)
29 July Saturday %+ Parents Teacher Meeting
THEME FOR MONTH AUGUST - MY DREAM FOR MY COUNTRY
Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes
e Be Patient e Do not tease anyone
e Empathy e Always wish your elders
e Fidelity (be faithful to your values) e Greet people politely
o Loyalty
09 August Wednesday ¢ Inter-House One Act Play (Cat. Colts and Fillies & Seniors ) Oratory Club
Topic — Any topic based on moral values
No. of participants :- 8-10 from each House
Time allowed :- 5-7 Minutes
Judgment criteria :- 1. Interpretation of Topic
:- 2. Acting skills
:- 3. Voice projection
:- 4. Originality
% Inter House Science & Maths Model Making Competition (Cat. Colts
and Fillies & Seniors) (Science & Vedic Maths Club and all houses)
No. of participants :- 6 from each house 3 for Each Competition
Time allowed :- 1 hour 30 minutes
Judgment criteria :- 1. Technical Skills / Workmanship
:- 2. Utility/Educational Value
.- 3. Presentation - explanation &
demonstration
.- 4. Science Thought/ Principle
12 August Saturday 2nd Saturday off
14 August Monday % Digital Assembly on Independence Day (Tulip House)
% Inter-House Patriotic Song Competitions (Category : Seniors + Colts &
Fillies)
No. of participants :- 8 from each house
Judgment criteria :- 1. Voice Modulation
:- 2. Rhythm
:- 3. Pitch
15 August Tuesday Independence Day Holiday
16 August Wednesday s Workshop on Effective Time Management & Stress Management (Lotus
House) (Grade VI to XII)
19 August Saturday +» Parent Teacher Meeting
21-31 August s Oral Assessment — | Begins (Grade I to V)
% Subject Enrichment Activities (Grade VI to XII)
s Term- | Examination (Grade | — XII)




29 August Tuesday
(Only Oral)

*
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Digital Assembly on Raksha Bandhan (Tulip House)
Activities
e Eco-Friendly Rakhi Making Activity (For Girls)
e Photo frame/ Card Making Activity for Sister with Message
(For Boys)

30 August Wednesday

Raksha Bandhan - Holiday

THEME FOR MONTH SEPTEMBER — A STEP FOR BETTER TOMORROW

Values and Ethics

Good Manners and Etiquettes

Self-control

Keep promises
Speak truth
Pursue Excellence

Do not spit

Do not stare or point at anyone
Do not make fun of anyone
Always show attention to others

05 September | Tuesday

X/
°e

Teacher’s Day Celebration

06 September | Wednesday

5

*

X/
o

Janamashtmi Celebration (Grade I to 111)
Fancy Dress Competition

07 September | Thursday

Janamashtmi Holiday

08 September | Saturday

International Literacy Day

09 September | Saturday

2" Saturday Off

15 September | Friday

¢

o
%

Digital Assembly on Prakash Purab of Shri Guru Granth Sahib Ji
(Carnation House)

16 September | Saturday

Prakash Purab of Shri Guru Granth Sahib Ji - Holiday

23 September | Saturday

o
*

*

Parent Teacher Meeting & Result Declaration of Term — | Examination

30 September | Saturday

/7
L X4

Special Assembly on Gandhi Jayanti (Daffodil House)

THEME FOR MONTH OCTOBER - FESTIVITY IN THE AIR

Values and Ethics

Good Manners and Etiquettes

Generosity

Have integrity

Be open minded
Don’t harm anyone

¢ Knock and wait
e Say sorry when you accidently hurt
someone.

e Say bless you as a Courtesy when
someone sneezes

e Put your rubbish into bins

02 October Monday

Gandhi Jayanti Holiday

04 October Wednesday

Workshop on Risky Behavior in adolescence (daffodil House)
(Road Safety & Traffic Rules)

14 October Saturday

2"’ Saturday off

21 October Saturday

e

AS

Parent Teacher Meeting and Result Declaration Day of Term — I
Examination
(Exhibition of Art, Maths and Science)

23 October Monday

7/
X

L)

Special Assembly on Dussehra (Lotus House)

24 October Tuesday

Dussehra Holiday

25 October Wednesday

o
25

Periodic Test — Il Commences (Grade | to XI1)

28 October Saturday

Bhagwan Valmiki Jayanti - Holiday

THEME FOR MONTH NOVEMBER - BELIEVE IN YOURSELF

Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes

e Personal Safety

e Don’t use other’s things without




Be helpful
Perseverance (never give up)
Be willing to serve

permission
Return things which you have borrowed
Road etiquettes

e Sportsmanship manners

10 November | Friday % Special Assembly on Diwali (Tulip House)
% Inter-house Rangoli Making Competition (Cat: Seniors)
No. of participants :- 03 from each house
Time Allowed :- 1 hour 30 minutes
Judgement criteria :- 1. Originality/ Creativity
:- 2. Overall Appearance/Color Combination
3. Presentation
+ Diwali Celebration Activities
e Lantern Making (Grade V)
e Thali Decoration (grade VI)
e Kalash Decoration (Grade VII)
e Bandhanwar Making (Grade VIII)
11 November | Saturday Diwali Holiday
15 November | Wednesday %+ Children’s Day Celebration
¢ Annual Sports Meet
21-22 Tuesday & . .
November We dnes}éay ¢ Annual Festivals
24 November | Friday + Digital Assembly on Guru Nanak Dev Ji Birthday (Carnation House)
25 November | Saturday ¢+ Parent Teacher Meeting and Result Declaration Day
27 November | Monday Guru Nanak Dev Ji Birthday Holiday

THEME FOR MONTH DECEMBER — IGNITING THE YOUNG MINDS

Values and Ethics

Good Manners and Etiquettes

Eco-buddies (care for a change

Always focus on your work

e Be caring and compassionate e Apologies
o Follow the established rules of the venue
09 December | Saturday 2" Saturday Off
12 December | Wednesday Workshop on “Pariksha Pe Charcha”
16 December | Saturday ¢+ Special Assembly on Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji
(Daffodil House)
22 December | Friday % Digital Assembly on National Mathematics Day (Lotus House)

e Shapes Pizza — A delight (Grade 1)

e Mathematical Bingo (Grade — 11)

e Symmetric Face Mask (Grade 111)

e My Dream House —One Room Layout of Happiness(Grade-1V)

e Angle Studio Mathematical Treasure Hunt (Grade — V)

e Pattern Using Tangrams (Grade — V1)

e Creative Structures with Origami Sheets (Grade VII)

e Colourful Design on Grid Paper using Spiro laterals (Grade — V111)
e Budgeting for the Birthday Party (Grade 1X)

e Maths Quiz (Grade X)




23 December | Saturday | s Farmers Day Celebration (Tulip House)

Shahidi Diwas of Char Sahibzade

25 December - 06 January | Winter Break
THEME FOR MONTH JANUARY - SPROUT VALUES AND QUALITIES
Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes
e Efficiency e Manner with strangers
e Humility e Never interrupt when a person
e Beagood friend e Geton a. good schedule
e Be courageous e Public manners
e Be accountable

08 January Monday % Welcome Assembly and New Year Celebration by Teachers
12 January Friday % Special Assembly on Lohri Celebration (Carnation House)
13 January Saturday Lohri Holiday
25 January Thursday ¢+ Special Assembly on Republic School (Daffodil House)
26 January Friday Republic Day Holiday
27 January Saturday % Parent Teacher Meeting
THEME FOR MONTH FEBRUARY — THE CONSLUSION
Values and Ethics Good Manners and Etiquettes
e Be innovative e Always ready to examine yourself
e Be trustworthy ¢ Do not imitate/ Cheat in exams
e Be in introspective
10 February | Saturday 2" Saturday off
12 February | Monday % Oral Assessment - 11 Begins (Grade | — V)

R/

% Subject Enrichment Activities (Grade VI & XI)

19 February Monday % Term - Il Examination (Grade I to XII)




